

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 15052 OF 2024**

Damu Dhondiba Dangale ..Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Lengare Y. B. a/w. Sunny Sadafule for Petitioner.  
Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP for State/Respondent.  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026**

**PC :**

1. Learned AGP to file Affidavit in reply.
2. Stand over to 05.03.2026.

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**