

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15052 OF 2024**

Damu Dhondiba Dangale

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Lengare Y.B. a/w Mr. Aditya Gaikwad and Mr. Sunny Sadafule for
Petitioner.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 5th March 2026

P.C. :

- 1) Learned A.G.P seeks time to file reply to the Petition.
- 1.1) At her request, stand over to 26th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**