

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.15052 OF 2024**

Damu Dhondiba Dangale

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

Through Secretary Rehabilitation

Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai & Ors

... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.04.30
18:41:00
+0530

Mr. Lengare Y.B. for the Petitioner.

Smt. N.M. Mehra, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th April 2026

P.C.:-

1) Leave to amend to correct gat number and other corresponding pleadings granted.

2) Amendment be carried out during the course of the day.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)